
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Sunday, May 23, 2021

Premier Standard  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

24012 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardPAD

24007 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaPAD

24003 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonPAD

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourPAD

20065 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPAD

20057 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiPAD

20055 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallPAD

20054 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergPAD

20052 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20047 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

20041 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierPAD

20036 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPAD

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20027 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrPAD

20015 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonPAD

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallPAD

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPAD

20066 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20039 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20021 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PADP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

16026 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPAD

16006 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

16034 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPADP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlPAD

12026 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthPADP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyPAD

8023 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPAD

8022 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8003 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePAD

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXA

24020 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24019 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24017 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24015 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXB

24014 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXB

24012 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24007 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

20039 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20013 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXA

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20075 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20071 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20070 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20065 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20062 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20061 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20057 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20055 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXB

20054 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20053 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20052 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20047 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20045 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXB

20043 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarAXB

20041 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXB

20037 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXB

20036 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20034 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20032 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20031 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXB

20029 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20027 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXB

20015 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Sunday, May 23, 2021

20011 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXB

20005 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20003 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXB

20001 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20069 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXPB

20066 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20042 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXPB

20021 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXA

16018 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainAXPA

16050 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16049 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16047 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16046 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16045 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16037 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

16035 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXB

16022 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16019 Ember, Brittany, Meghan CarrAXB

16015 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXB

16006 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16003 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16002 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXB

16056 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXPB

16055 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16053 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16048 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXPB

16044 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16038 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16034 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16024 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16021 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXA

12015 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoAXA

12004 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXA

12018 Boss, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPA

12040 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerAXB

12033 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12031 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12027 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12025 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12021 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

12020 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12019 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12011 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12008 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXB

12006 Evil, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

12005 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

12032 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12030 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPB

12023 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

12013 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

12002 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXPB

12001 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8045 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8033 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8031 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8026 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXB

8023 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8015 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth CharetteAXB

8014 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXB

8012 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8011 Razzel, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8004 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXB

8003 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8034 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8030 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXPB

8027 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8005 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXPB

4001 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste MaurerOA

24004 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOA
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday
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24003 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundOA

20022 Olivia, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganOA

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoOA

16027 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyOA

16023 Zuzia, Border Collie, Alicja WolakOA

16012 Willow, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

OA

16041 Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl RogersOA

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8050 Karma, Cairn Terrier, Marly LucierOA

8040 Boss, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyOA

8001 Jyn, Beagle, Heather BystrekOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Mya Blue, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsNAB

24002 Zac, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Flynn, Australian Shepherd, Margaret StevensNAA

20050 Giory, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersNAB

20038 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20010 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtNAB

20009 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNAB

16014 Blizzard, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingNAB

16004 Dinah, All American, Elana RosenbergNAB

16007 Violet, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Jet, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Satine, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette, Ray CharetteNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanPJD

24018 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

24017 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettPJD

24011 Mya Blue, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsPJD

24007 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaPJD

24003 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonPJD

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPJD

20055 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallPJD

20054 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergPJD

20047 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

20041 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierPJD

20036 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPJD

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20027 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrPJD

20015 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonPJD

20013 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyPJD

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallPJD

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPJD

20066 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20039 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20021 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PJDP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

16045 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16026 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPJD

16012 Willow, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

PJD

16006 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16002 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardPJD

16034 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJDP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPJD

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Sunday, May 23, 2021

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

12008 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlPJD

12005 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyPJD

8023 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPJD

8022 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8004 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahuePJD

8003 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24019 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24017 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24015 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXJB

24014 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJB

24012 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24007 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

20039 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Nicholas CarletonAXJA

20013 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

20075 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20071 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20070 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJB

20065 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20062 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20057 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20055 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJB

20054 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJB

20053 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20052 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20047 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20045 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXJB

20043 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarAXJB

20041 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXJB

20037 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20036 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20034 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20032 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20031 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXJB

20029 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20027 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXJB

20015 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20011 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXJB

20005 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJB

20003 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXJB

20001 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJB

20069 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAJPB

20066 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20042 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAJPB

20021 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Blizzard, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJA

16018 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainAJPA

16050 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16049 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16047 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16046 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16045 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16037 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

16036 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16035 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXJB

16031 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXJB

16022 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16019 Ember, Brittany, Meghan CarrAXJB

16015 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

16006 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16003 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16002 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJB

16056 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAJPB

16055 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16053 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16048 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAJPB

16044 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16038 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16034 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16024 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Sunday, May 23, 2021

16021 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoAXJA

12040 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerAXJB

12033 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12031 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12027 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12025 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12021 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

12020 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12019 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12011 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12008 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXJB

12006 Evil, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

12005 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

12032 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12030 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

12023 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

12013 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

12002 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAJPB

12001 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8045 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8033 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8031 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8026 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXJB

8023 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8015 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth CharetteAXJB

8014 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXJB

8012 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8011 Razzel, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8004 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXJB

8003 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8034 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8030 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAJPB

8027 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8005 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAJPB

4001 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersOAJ

24004 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOAJ

24003 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonOAJ

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoOAJ

16027 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyOAJ

16026 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAJ

16012 Willow, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

OAJ

16004 Dinah, All American, Elana RosenbergOAJ

16041 Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOJP

16007 Violet, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl RogersOAJ

12004 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanOAJ

12026 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Boss, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste MaurerNAJB

24011 Mya Blue, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsNAJB

24002 Zac, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Flynn, Australian Shepherd, Margaret StevensNAJA

20050 Giory, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersNAJB

20038 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAJB

20024 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundNAJB

20022 Olivia, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganNAJB

20010 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtNAJB

20009 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNAJP

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Zuzia, Border Collie, Alicja WolakNAJA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonNAJB

12007 Jet, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxNAJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8050 Karma, Cairn Terrier, Marly LucierNAJB

8016 Satine, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette, Ray CharetteNAJB

8008 Ziti, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheNAJP

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


